with single or
double loop
manifold block for 2 to 7 valves number of valves added to order number SBM- .
Accessories, enclosed
double loop second loop feedback 0 … 10 V PM2 . . - . .
4 … 20 mA supply signal, jumper selectable command PM . . I - . .
flow 100 l/min increased flow rate PM . . . - . .HF
panel mounting on plane level PM . P . - . .

Material Ports: brass Elastomer: FKM
Transducer: aluminium and silicon Valves: nickel-plated brass
Order example:
PM1DE-B1
PM . D
DIN rail mounting
PM . P
panel mounting
PM . M
mounting on manifold block
Proportional Pressure Regulator on PCB, Accurate to 0.2% PM
linearity hysteresis
linearity hysteresis
repeatability sensitivity
sensitivity
repeatability
.
. .
.
pressure range
[bar]
signal
signal
signal
signal
pressure range
[bar]
pressure range
[bar]
pressure range
[bar]
*1 at 7 bar supply pressure and open outlet,
    at regulated flow rate of 3 l/min *2 higher supply pressures on request
PM . D for DIN rail PM . D for panel mounting
PM . D for DIN rail
PM . M for manifold block
PM . P for panel mountingmanifold block for 2 to 7 valves
Dimensions Flow Supply Accuracy Connection Pressure Order
A B C rate pressure  thread range number
mm mm mm l/min*1 max. mbar /bar*2 % G mbar /bar
Proport.